TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
07/31/2005	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Universal Tubular Systems, Inc.		07/31/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Burner Systems International, Inc.
Street Address:	3600 Cummings Road
City:	Chattanooga
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37419
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2430580	DOUBLE BEAD
Registration Number:	1532899	FLIP 'N SAVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (423)785-8480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4237858295

Email: pliner@millermartin.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia P. Liner

Address Line 1: Suite 1000 Volunteer Building

Address Line 2: 832 Georgia Avenue

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09401-0194
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia P. Liner

TRADEMARK REEL: 003318 FRAME: 0072

900049989

Signature:	/Patricia P. Liner/
Date:	05/30/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=BSI TM Assignment_001#page1.tif source=BSI TM Assignment_001#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003318 FRAME: 0073

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Universal Tubular Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose business address is 3600 Cummings Road, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37419 ("Assignor") is the owner of the Trademarks listed on the schedule attached hereto:

WHEREAS, Burner Systems International, Inc. a Delaware corporation, whose business address is 3600 Cummings Road, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37419 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to formalize this Trademark Assignment, *NUNC PRO TUNC*, effective as of July 31, 2005.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth on the attached schedule, together with the right to recover for any past infringements thereof and the good will of the business with which said trademarks are used and which is symbolized by said trademarks.

Universal Tubular Systems, Inc.

Name: Jacques St. Denis

Name: Jacques St. Denis
Title: President and COO

Burner Systems International, Inc.

Name: Curt Arnold

Title: Vice President, Finance & CFO

2966699_1.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003318 FRAME: 0074

SCHEDULE

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
DOUBLE BEAD	75/925,145	2/8/2000	2,430,580	2/2/2001
FLIP 'N SAVE	73/743,596	8/1/1988	1,532,899	4/4/1989

2966699_1.DOC

RECORDED: 05/30/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003318 FRAME: 0075